阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

1
Sleeve
?PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Supplement code
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Capacitance code (ex. 700F:701, 1,400F:142)
Mounting Clamp code (B, C)
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.3V:2R3, 2.5V:2R5)
Series code
Category
D D S C A A A L G N A A A A A A GK
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 105 12 1311 16 17 181514
Please refer to "A guide to global code (screw-mount terminal type)"
2.5V Super low resistance type
Rated Voltage
[V]
Capacitance
[F]
Case Size F
[mm]
F2
[mm]
Internal
Resistance*
[mo]
Weight**
[g]
Part No.
WbD [mm] L [mm] L2 [mm]
2.5
1,800
54×54
98 109
27.15 19.2
0.9 410 DDSC2R5LGN182K54AS
2,400 128 139 0.7 520 DDSC2R5LGN242K54BS
900
54×30
98 107
27.4 -
1.8 230 DDSC2R5LGN901K30AS
1,200 128 135 1.4 290 DDSC2R5LGN122K30BS
* typical data (at 20C) ** reference data
RoHS
Compliant
NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 13
Note : The specifi cations are subject to change without notice
Engineering Bulletin Electric Double Layer CapacitorNo.778A / Aug.2006
1385
Special designs are available on requests.
?Temperature dependance of Capacitance & DCIR
0
-30 -20 -10
Temperature (C)
D
C
 (
%
)
0 10 20
40
20
60
80
100
120
-30
0 500 1,000
Time (hrs)
D